

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)		102053415		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
ļ	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		-)41J _		i
<u> </u>	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥		<u> </u>	N		V
-	To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3 - 25			ed original documents or o	
	National Bank of C One Oxford Centre Pittsburgh, PA 152	anada 19 Association Limited Pa artered	rtnership Bank	Internal Address: Street Address: City:Pittsbu Individual(s) cit Association	One PNC Pl 249 Fifth rghState: PA	aza Avenue Zip: <u>15222</u>
	Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership			
- 1	Assignment	Merger			ate	
	Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1/15/02			Other Nati If assignee is not doming representative designations must be	onal Banking ciled in the United States, a d tion is attached:	Associatio omestic No signment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Re	gistration No.(s)	
				756,762		
L				ached Yes		
1	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail	ed:	!	6. Total number of a registrations invol	red:	1
- 1	Name: Vivian L. Polak Internal Address: LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae, L.L.P. 125 West 55th Street		Enclosed	to be charged to depos		
			8. Deposit account	number:		
	City: New York State: N	1001	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying b	y deposit account)	
F	2 Out wash and signature				onvis a true	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document.						02
1, (200	Vivian L. Polak Name of Person Signing DBYRNE 00000116 756762	Total number of	nanes including C	Signature over sheet, attachments, and doo	cument: 5	Date
1/200 ¢ F t: 481	40.00		e recorded wi	th required cover sheet inf Trademarks, Box Assignn on, D.C. 20231	formation to:	

Assignment and Acceptance

Reference is made to the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated July 9, 1997 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Ranbar Electrical Materials, Inc. and National Bank of Canada (the "Assignor") and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8628 Frame 0146.

The Assignor and PNC Bank, National Association (the "Assignee"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby sells and assigns, without recourse, to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby purchases from the Assignor and assumes, as of the Effective Date (as defined below), all the Assignor's rights and obligations under the Security Agreement, including all interest in and to the collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreement (which collateral includes the property listed on Exhibit A hereto).
- 2. The Assignee and the Assignor agree that the liability of each of them under this Assignment and Acceptance and any other agreement, document, certificate or instrument delivered by either pursuant hereto shall be limited as provided in the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2001, between the Assignor, National Canada Finance LLC and the Assignee.
- 3. The effective date of this Assignment and Acceptance shall be January 15, 2002 (the "Effective Date").
- 4. This Assignment and Acceptance shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 5. This Assignment and Acceptance may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and which together shall constitute one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this ent and Acceptance to be executed and delivered as of January 15, 2002.

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA, as Assignor
Same: LORIANN CURNYA GROUP VICE PRESIDENT
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Assignee
By Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment and Acceptance to be executed and delivered as of January 15, 2002.

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA, as Assignor
By:
Name:
Title:
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as
Assignee
By letter
Name: PETER W. THOMPSON
Title: SEVINE VICE PRESIDENT

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
4,496,715	01/29/85	Amide-Imide-Ester Wire Enamels
4,282,122	08/14/81	Liquid Modified Epoxy Resins
4,273,914	06/16/81	Pre-Reacted Carboxylic Acid Anhydride Complexes as Low Temperature Curing Agents
4,349,651	09/14/82	Resinous Copolymer Insulating Compositions
4,347,173	08/31/82	Opaque Black Dye for Color Coding of Wire Enamels, Varnishes and Resins
4,357,219	11/02/82	Solventless UV Cured Thermosetting Cement Coat
4,317,858	03/02/82	Ultraviolet Curable Solvent-Free Wire Enamel Blends
4,391,947	07/05/83	Low Viscosity Polyester Coating Compositions
4,481,258	11/06/84	UV Curable Composition and Coil Coatings
4,520,161	05/28/85	High Hot Bond Strength Flash Point Low Viscosity Polyesters
4,752,533	06/21/88	Non-Aqueous Solventless Polyester Varnish
5,213,875	05/25/93	UV Curable Conformal Coatings
5,206,381	04/27/93	Ultraviolet Radiation Curable Polyamideimide
4,467,072	08/21/84	Resinous Copolymer Insulating Compositions
4,581,293	04/08/86	Coating Powder
4,845,166	07/04/89	Compositions Containing a Mixture of a Polydric Alcohol and Charge Transfer Complex

TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
756,762	DORYL

A-1

NYB 518145.2 55140 00529

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that I deposited this paper with the U.S. Postal Service, via "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee," addressed for delivery to:

Box ASSIGNMENTS FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Name: Date:

Matt Kennedy

March 22, 2002

Signature:

Express Mail Label No.: EL753200317US

LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae

L.L.P.

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

New York

Washington, D.C. ALBANY BOSTON DENVER

DENVER
HARRISBURG
HARTFORD

HOUSTON

JACKSONVILLE

Los Angeles Newark

PITTSBURGH SALT LAKE CITY SAN FRANCISCO 125 WEST 55TH STREET

NEW YORK, NY 10019-5389

(212) 424-8000

FACSIMILE: (212) 424-8500

E-MAIL ADDRESS: MATTHEW.KENNEDY@LLGM.COM

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL: (212) 424-8629

March 22, 2002

LONDON
(A LONDON-BASED
MULTINATIONAL PARTNERSHIP)
PARIS

BRUSSELS
JOHANNESBURG
(PTY) LTD.

MOSCOW RIYADH (AFFILIATED OFFICE)

> Tashkent Bishkek Almaty

> > BEIJING

Box ASSIGNMENTS FEE U.S. Patent & Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re: Recordation of Assignments of Security Interests

to PNC Bank, National Association

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recordation are eighteen (18) separate recordation form cover sheets and the accompanying assignments of security interests to PNC Bank, National Association. The applications and registrations affected by the various assignments are too numerous to list here. Please note, however, that we have appended to each cover sheet, in satisfaction of the applicable fee, the following checks:

- 1. Check No. 4070 in the amount of \$315.00;
- 2. Check No. 4071 in the amount of \$120.00;
- 3. Check No. 4072 in the amount of \$1,520.00;
- 4. Check No. 4073 in the amount of \$80.00;
- 5. Check No. 4074 in the amount of \$40.00;
- 6. Check No. 4075 in the amount of \$40.00;
- 7. Check No. 4076 in the amount of \$160.00;
- 8. Check No. 4077 in the amount of \$690.00;

Box ASSIGNMENTS March 22, 2002 Page 2

- 9. Check No. 4078 in the amount of \$65.00;
- 10. Check No. 4093 in the amount of \$280.00;
- 11. Check No. 4080 in the amount of \$40.00;
- 12. Check No. 4081 in the amount of \$40.00;
- 13. Check No. 4082 in the amount of \$640.00;
- 14. Check No. 4083 in the amount of \$115.00;
- 15. Check No. 4084 in the amount of \$65.00;
- 16. Check No. 4085 in the amount of \$115.00;
- 17. Check No. 4086 in the amount of \$265.00; and
- 18. Check No. 4087 in the amount of \$160.00.

Please call me at the number above with any questions. Thank you for your

Sincerely,

Matthew D. Kennedy

Law Clerk

Enclosures

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

assistance.